the nature of the occupation and place 
of residence of each member of the firm 
must be given.

Each tender must bo accompanied by 
an accepted check on a chartered bank, 
payable to the order of the Honorable the 
Minister of Public Works, for the sum 
of forty-five thousand ($45,000) dollars, 
which will be forfeited if the person ten­
dering decline to enter into a contract 
when called upon to do so. or fail to 
complete the work contracted for. If the 
tender be not accepted the check will be 
returned.

The department does not bind itself to

[...]

the nature of the occupation and place of 
residence of each member of the firm 
must be given.

Each tender must be accompanied by 
an accepted check on a chartered bank, 
payable to the order of the Honorable the 
Minister of Public Works, for the sum of 
two thousand two hundred ($2,200) dol- 
lars, which will be forfeited if the per­
son tendering decline to enter into a con­
tract when called upon to do so, or fall 
to complete the work contracted for. If 
the tender be not accepted the check will 
be returned.

The department does not bind itself to